

NY923981\_1.DOC

03-15-2005

Form PTO 1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	<del></del>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Thomson Newspapers Licensing Corp.	
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation - Delaware [] Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other W S
Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [X] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Effective Date: October 1, 2000	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)  0193679  ched?[]Yes [X]No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Perla M. Kuhn, Esq. Hughes Hubbard &amp; Reed LLP One Battery Park Plaza New York, New York 10004-1482 (212) 837-6550</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00</li> <li>[X] Enclosed</li> <li>[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit Account No.: 08-3264</li> </ul>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Perla M. Kuhn  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	March 8, 2005  Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, D. Box 1450, Alexand Recordation Services, D. Box 1450, Alexand Records Mail Certificate No.: ET963475912US hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Services, Signment Recordation Services, Director of U.S. Parent and Trademark Office, I Date of Deposit).	irector of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office dria, VA 22313-1450  rvice as first class mail in an Express Mail envelope addressed to: Mail Stop P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on 3/9/2005
laine S. Parker ame Signature	March 9, 2005  Date of Signature
/ _	Date of Signature

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0318** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

Whereas, Internet Media Publishing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1560 Broadway, Suite 2100, Denver Colorado 80202, became the owner of the mark indicated in the attached Schedule that is the subject of application and registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the 'Mark"), pursuant to an asset purchase agreement dated October 1, 2000, between Thomson Newspapers Licensing Corp.and Internet Media Publishing, Inc.;

WHEREAS, Internet Media Publishing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1560 Broadway, Suite 2100, Denver Colorado 80202, acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, application and registration and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and past common law causes of action as a result of the asset purchase agreement dated <u>July 10, 2000</u>;

AND, WHEREAS, this assignment is being executed now in order to clarify record ownership of the aforementioned application and/or registration, and to confirm that Thomson Newspapers Licensing Corp. did assign unto the said Internet Media Publishing, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the goodwill associated by the Mark, and the application and/or registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Thomson Newspapers Licensing Corp. hereby confirms the sale, assignment and transfer unto the said Internet Media Publishing, Inc., its successors and assigns, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, application and/or registration and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and past common law causes of action, in each case with effect as of the close of business on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_10/1/00\_\_\_\_\_.

By: MANULL .

Title: / President

## **SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS**

TRADEMARK REGN. NO. DATE

THE BRIDGEPORT TELEGRAM (STYLIZED) 193,679 January 6, 1925

NY 622736\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 03/09/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0320